1.0 - 2.5 Tons
Up to 55,000 BTU/Hr Heating
Up to 96% AFUE
11.7 SEER 2
Single Package Vertical Gas Unit
(FPGN9)
R454B
FIRST CO. FIRST-PAK GAS 95% 454B1

AMPACITY
MAX. CIRCUIT
PROTECTION
MIN.
VOLT.
MAX.
VOLT.
RLA LRA FLA HP FLA HP
FPG22N9012D 208/230-1-60 5.5 25 2.8  1/3 2.8  1/3 12.5 15 187 252
FPG33N9012D 208/230-1-60 5.5 25 2.8  1/3 2.8  1/3 12.5 15 187 252
FPG44N9012D 208/230-1-60 5.5 25 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 13.8 15 187 252
FPG22N9018D 208/230-1-60 7.6 35 2.8  1/3 2.8  1/3 15.1 20 187 252
FPG33N9018D 208/230-1-60 7.6 35 2.8  1/3 2.8  1/3 15.1 20 187 252
FPG44N9018D 208/230-1-60 7.6 35 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 16.4 20 187 252
FPG55N9018D 208/230-1-60 7.6 35 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 16.4 20 187 252
FPG33N9024D 208/230-1-60 9.0 63 2.8  1/3 2.8  1/3 16.8 25 187 252
FPG44N9024D 208/230-1-60 9.0 63 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 18.1 25 187 252
FPG55N9024D 208/230-1-60 9.0 63 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 18.1 25 187 252
FPG44N9030D 208/230-1-60 12.5 67 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 22.5 35 187 252
FPG55N9030D 208/230-1-60 12.5 67 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 22.5 35 187 252
FIRST CO. FIRST-PAK GAS 95% 454B9
Rated Cooling & Heating Performance

CFM
PART
LOAD
CFM
CFM INPUT
(BTU/H)
OUTPUT
(BTU/H)
AFUE
(%)
TEMP. RISE
RANGE (°F)
FPG22N9012D
12,000 10.0 11.7 0.75 450 -
490 22,000 21,120 96 25-55
FPG33N9012D 650 33,000 31,350 95 30-60
FPG44N9012D 850 44,000 41,360 94 30-60
FPG22N9018D
16,500 10.0 11.7 0.78 630 -
490 22,000 21,120 96 25-55
FPG33N9018D 650 33,000 31,350 95 30-60
FPG44N9018D 850 44,000 41,360 94 30-60
FPG55N9018D 950 5,000 51,150 93 35-65
FPG33N9024D
22,000 10.0 11.7 0.74 780 -
650 33,000 31,350 95 30-60
FPG44N9024D 850 44,000 41,360 94 30-60
FPG55N9024D 950 55,000 51,150 93 35-65
FPG44N9030D
26,000 9.0 11.7 0.74 920 620
850 44,000 41,360 94 30-60
FPG55N9030D 950 55,000 51,150 93 35-65
*S/T is not a rated value
Extended Cooling Performance Data
MODEL
NUMBER